FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Sondra Guyton VP for Institutional Advancement & Community Relations 910.879.5634 sguyton@bladencc.edu

Bladen Community College Welcomes Newest Trustee, Mr. Brent Hood

Dublin, NC – At the most recent Bladen Community College Board of Trustees meeting, Mr. Brent Hood, was officially sworn in as the college's newest trustee. His appointment comes from the North Carolina Senate, and he brings with him a deep-rooted commitment to the local community.

A proud native of Bladen County, Mr. Hood is a graduate of Tar Heel High School and Bladen Community College. His strong ties to the region and firsthand understanding of the college's impact on the local community make him a valuable addition to the board. Mr. Hood currently resides in Elizabethtown, where he continues to be an active member of the community.

The Board of Trustees at Bladen Community College is thrilled to welcome Mr. Hood and looks forward to his contributions in advancing the mission of the college. His background and dedication to education align with the college's goals of providing accessible, high-quality educational opportunities for all students in Bladen County.

"We are excited to have Mr. Hood join the Board of Trustees," said Mr. Dennis Troy, Chair of the Board. "His local roots, commitment to education, and passion for improving our community will be invaluable as we work together to support the Bladen Community College Family and its students."

For more information on Bladen Community College and its Board of Trustees, visit bladence.edu or contact Missi Hester, Executive Assistant to the President and Board of Trustees.

About Bladen Community College:

Bladen Community College is a public, two-year college serving Bladen County, North Carolina. Offering a wide range of programs in academic, vocational, and continuing education, the college is dedicated to fostering student success, workforce development, and community engagement.

###END###